2022 were duly passed by the Shareholders of the Company
with requisite majority:

Resolution No. 1 as a Special Resolution

To re-appoint Mr. Yatish Parekh (DIN: 00168488), as an
Independent Director of the Company for a period of five (5) years

Resolution No. 2 as a Special Resolution

To re-appoint Mr. Sandeep Randery (DIN: 07663581), as an
Independent Director of the Company for a period of five (5) years

Resolution No. 3 as a Special Resolution

To approve increase limits of Borrowing under section 180(1)(c)
of the Companies Act, 2013

Resolution No. 4 as a Special Resolution

To approve encumbrance on property of the Company for
borrowing external funds in accordance with Section 180(1)(a)
of the Companies Act, 2013

HLE Glascoat Limited

104

Resolution No. 5 as a Special Resolution

To approve increase in limits for making investments / giving loans and giving guarantees or providing securities in excess of limits
specified under Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The results of the Postal Ballot was as under:

Sr. No. Resolution No. Total number of
valid Votes

No. of Shares in
favour of resolution

Percentage (%) No. of Shares against
the resolution

Percentage (%)

1 1 9773303 9773154 99.9985 149 0.0015
2 2 9773303 9773154 99.9985 149 0.0015
3 3 9773303 9771432 99.9809 1871 0.0191
4 4 9773303 9762802 99.8926 10501 0.1074
5 5 9773303 9765546 99.9206 7757 0.0794

DISCLOSURES
A.	 Compliances with Governance Framework
	� The Company is in compliance with all mandatory

requirements under the Listing Regulations.

B.	 Related Party Transactions
	� There were no materially significant transactions

with related parties i.e. Promoters, Directors or the
Management or relatives conflicting with the Company’s
interest. All transactions with the related parties are put
before the Board for their approval, after getting in-principle
approval of the Audit Committee of the Company, as and
when required. The prior approvals of Shareholders/ Audit
Committee/ the Board of Directors, whenever required,